



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 26, 2023

Ricardo Rosales Contact:

rrosales@midnightmission.org

(562) 879-0064

## The Midnight Mission to Honor Mothers at HomeLight Family Living's Mother's Day Celebration

What: Join us for our HomeLight Family Living's Annual Mother's Day Luncheon. We will

> honor mothers who are current participants in the program, as well as successfully thriving alums. Enjoy a delicious catered lunch, be moved by these remarkable mothers,

inspired by our guest speakers, and show your support with celebrity advocates,

community partners, and sponsors.

When: Sunday - May 7, 2023 - 11:00 am to 1:00 pm

Where: Los Angeles Airport Marriott, Century Pavilion, Los Angeles, CA 90045

Who: Thanks to our sponsors, Tim Allen, LA Chargers, Charles Pankow Builders, RightWay

> Foundation and US Bank we will celebrate HomeLight Family Living's success in providing a safe residence for families shattered by abuse, addiction, poverty, and hopelessness while providing a comprehensive path for families to become healthy, happy, and self-

sufficient for 28 years.

Alicia De Anda, CEO of First Team Management, and Camille Friend, Emmy, and Oscarnominated department head hairstylist for film with 10 Marvel movies, including Black Panther, on her resume, and hair educator and founder of Hairscholars, will provide make-up, hair styling, and wardrobe for the mothers attending the event. Our friend and longtime volunteer Donna-Marie Reid with Love, Ma: The Susan Eileen Scott Foundation

will provide singers/talent and raffle donations.

Our emcee for the program is longtime TMM volunteer, actor/producer Maya Stojan. Guest speakers will include alums of HomeLight Family Living. There will be a special performance by actor/director/writer Hanani Taylor and thanks to our friends at Street **Symphony**, there will also be a special performance by the award-winning all-female

mariachi ensemble Las Colibri.

Why: Funds raised from our Mother's Day celebration will support the life-transforming

services of HomeLight Family Living. Together, we can build a bridge to self-

sufficiency for homeless families in our community.

For information on sponsorships and to purchase tickets, please contact Chris Doyle at How:

<u>cdoyle@midnightmission.org</u>. To donate, text: HomeLight to 41444.





**About HomeLight Family Living, a program of The Midnight Mission:** HomeLight Family Living provides the path for families in crisis to reunify, rebuild and restore their lives. We provide education, career preparedness, counseling, and life skills to break the cycle of abuse and poverty to ensure independent, successful living. For additional information, please visit our website at <a href="www.midnightmission.org/homelight">www.midnightmission.org/homelight</a> or contact Ricardo Rosales, Director of Family Living, at <a href="mailto:rrosales@midnightmission.org">rrosales@midnightmission.org</a>.

**About The Midnight Mission:** Founded in 1914, The Midnight Mission offers paths to self-sufficiency to individuals and families who have lost direction. Our emergency services and 12-step recovery, family living, job training, education, and workforce development programs offer a compassionate bridge to achieve and maintain healthy, productive lives. We remove obstacles and provide the accountability and structure that people experiencing homelessness need to be productive in their communities. Our conviction and commitment to their success define us. For additional information, please visit <a href="https://www.midnightmission.org">www.midnightmission.org</a>.